:H \$40.00 4077

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NeoNova Holding Company		07/01/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NeoNova Network Services, LLC
Street Address:	2121 Cooperative Way
City:	Herndon
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20171
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4077982	INTERNET REQUIRED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198294296

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198294296

Email: tmgroup@hutchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trevor P. Schmidt

Address Line 1: 3110 Edwards Mill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NEON.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trevor P. Schmidt
SIGNATURE:	/Trevor P. Schmidt/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Delaware Certificate of Name Change and Conversion -- NeoNova HOlding Company to NeoNetwork Service LLC#page1.tif

source=Delaware Certificate of Name Change and Conversion -- NeoNova HOlding Company to NeoNetwork Service LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0311 source=Delaware Certificate of Name Change and Conversion -- NeoNova HOlding Company to NeoNetwork Service LLC#page3.tif

source=Delaware Certificate of Name Change and Conversion -- NeoNova HOlding Company to NeoNetwork Service LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0312

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "NEONOVA HOLDING COMPANY" TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"NEONOVA HOLDING COMPANY" TO "NEONOVA NETWORK SERVICES, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2013, AT
7:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

4508205 8100V

130838149

AUTHENT\CATION: 0558282

DATE: 07-02-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0313

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:06 PM 07/01/2013 FILED 07:06 PM 07/01/2013 SRV 130838149 - 4508205 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is February 21, 2008
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is NeoNova Holding Company.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is NeoNova Network Services, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of July , A.D. 2013 .
	By: E. Jack Huney Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0314

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "NEONOVA NETWORK

SERVICES, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2013, AT 7:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

4508205 8100V

130838149

AUTHENT\(CATION: 0558282 DATE: 07-02-13

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0315

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:06 PM 07/01/2013 FILED 07:06 PM 07/01/2013 SRV 130838149 - 4508205 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

irst: The Servic	name of the limite es, LLC	d liability compar	ny is <u>Neol</u>	Nova Network
econd: Ti 2711 C	he address of its re enterville Road, S	gistered office in uite 400 in the	the State o	f Delaware is ilmington
	e 19808			
	e of its Registered ce Company	agent at such add	ress is	Corporation
hird: (In	sert any other mate	ers the members of	letermine t	o include herein.)
X		na ya na dada ya ya ya ya ya ya ka a da a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		
			cuted this (Certificate of Formation th
st	day of July	, 20 <u>13</u>	.	•
		Ву	<u>E.Ş</u>	Tuel Farrey rized Person(s)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 02/02/2016